
NOVEMBER 6, 2023 
 

IN THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA 
 

IN RE:  THE COUNTY COMMISSION RECEIVED NO BIDS FOR THE 
NETWORK TIME CLOCK FOR THE E-911 CENTER. 

 
 

O R D E R 
 

 On this date, the County Commission of Wood County, at 10:05 A.M., did hereby 

RECEIVE no bids for the Network Time Clock to be utilized by the Wood County E-911 

Center.  Said request for bids was pursuant to a Legal Notice appearing in the Parkersburg 

News and Sentinel on October 23, 2023 and October 30, 2023. 

  

APPROVED: 
 
     THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WOOD COUNTY 
 
 
     ____________________________________________ 
     David Blair Couch, President 
 
 
     ____________________________________________ 
     Robert K. Tebay, Commissioner 
 
 
     ____________________________________________ 
     James E. Colombo, Commissioner 
CW/163 


